33601 Rev. D www.transition.com Page 1 of 25
SGFEB10xx-xxx
10/100/1000 Bridging Media Converter
User Guide
• Auto Negotiation / AutoCross / Link Pass Through / Port Isolation
• Provides rate conversion while also increasing transmission distances
• Supports multimode or single mode fiber
Table of Contents

Transition Networks    SGFEB 10/100/1000 Bridging Media Converter User Guide
33601 Rev. D www.transition.com Page 2 of 25
Introduction
Transition Networks’ SGFEB 10/100/1000 Bridging Media Converters connect 10Base-T, 100Base-TX, or
1000Base-T twisted-pair copper cable to 1000Base-SX or 1000Base-LX fiber devices.
Package Contents
Before you start installing the SGFEB, verify that the package contains the following items:
• One SGFEB Media Converter
• One Documentation Postcard
• One 12VDC, 1.5A, 100VAC-240VAC Power Supply (25119) with Changeable AC Plugs (22280
or 22296)
• Four rubber feet
Please notify your sales representative immediately if any of the above items are missing or damaged.
Model Numbers
Model # Description
SGFEB1040-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 100/1000Base-X SFP Slot (empty)
SGFEB1013-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM (SC) [62.5/125 um:
220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 um: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget 7.5dB
SGFEB1039-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM (LC) [62.5/125 um:
220 m/722 ft.] [50/125 um: 550 m/1804 ft.] Link Budget 8.0dB
SGFEB1024-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-SX 1300nm Extended MM
(62.5/125um fiber only) (SC) [up to 2km] Link Budget: 7.0db
SGFEB1014-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310nm SM (SC) [10 km/6.2
mi.] Link Budget 12.0dB
SGFEB1019-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310nm SM (LC) [10 km/6.2
mi.] Link Budget 10.5dB
SGFEB1029-130 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1310nm TX/1550nm RX SM
(SC) [20 km/12.4 mi.] Link Budget 13.0dB
SGFEB1029-131 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to 1000Base-LX 1550nm TX/1310nm RX SM
(SC) [20 km/12.4 mi.] Link Budget 13.0dB
SGFEB1040-230 (1) Port 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to (2) Ports 100/1000Base-X SFP Slot
(empty)
SGFEB1040-330 (2) Port 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) [100 m/328 ft.] to (2) Ports 100/1000Base-X SFP Slot
(empty)
Transition Networks    SGFEB 10/100/1000 Bridging Media Converter User Guide
33601 Rev. D www.transition.com Page 3 of 25

Transition Networks    SGFEB 10/100/1000 Bridging Media Converter User Guide
33601 Rev. D www.transition.com Page 21 of 25
Model Number Cross Reference
The table below shows the various SGFEB models and reated data.
New
Model # EOL Model # Description Port Config
SGFEB1013-130 SGFEB1013-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC MM, 850NM RJ - 1x9
SGFEB1014-130 SGFEB1014-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC SM, 10KM RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1015-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC LH SM, 25KM RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1017-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC SM LW, 65KM RJ - 1x9
SGFEB1019-130 -- 10/100/1000Base-T RJ-45 to 1000Base-LX SM LC RJ – 2x5
SGFEB1024-130 SGFEB1024-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC EXT MM RJ - 1x9
SGFEB1029-130 SGFEB1029-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1310/1550, SC, 20KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
SGFEB1029-131 SGFEB1029-121 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1550/1310, SC, 20KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1029-122 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1310/1550, SC, 40KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1029-123 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1550/1310, SC, 40KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1029-126 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1510/1590, 80KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1029-127 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, 1590/1510, 80KM BiDi RJ - 1x9
 SGFEB1035-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SC SM XXL, 120KM RJ - 1x9
SGFEB1039-130 SGFEB1039-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SINGLE SFP MM LC (not fixed
optic, rather SFP bundled with TN-SFP-SX) RJ - 2x5
SGFEB1040-130 SGFEB1040-120 10/100/1000BT TO 1000BX, SINGLE SFP RJ - Single SFP